

Bid # 22ITB134621K-JAJ				OPENING DATE:		11/2/2022					
Roof Maintenance, Repair and Replacement Services Countywide											
				CONTACT		CONTACT		CONTACT		CONTACT	
				VENDOR CODE		VENDOR CODE		VENDOR CODE		VENDOR CODE	
				VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Ben Hill Roofing and Siding Co, Inc.		Ideal Building Solutions, LLC		Porter Roofing Contractor's Inc.		RYCARS Construction, LLC	
				ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
				13331 Veterans Memorial Hwy Douglasville, GA 30134		6753 Jones Mill Court, Suite F Norcross, GA 30092		9057 Manchester Highway Morrison, TN 37357		3450 Buffington Center, Suite B Atlanta, GA 30349	
				TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE	
				(770) 949-7663		(770) 451-7183		(931)668-2298		(404) 209-9991	
				CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:	
				Patty L. Webb		Michael Finney		Eric Cason		Ryan E. Burks	
Item No	Item Description			Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount	
Laborer											
1-a	Hour Labor Rate - Normal, Mechanics or Craftsmen		Per Hour	\$75.00		\$85.00		\$175.00		\$115.00	
1-b	Helper		Per Hour	\$65.00		\$85.00		\$170.00		\$105.00	
1-c	Laborers		Per Hour	\$60.00		\$85.00		\$170.00		\$95.00	
2-a	Hour Labor Rate - beyond Normal, Mechanics or Craftsmen		Per Hour	\$135.00		\$170.00		\$263.00		\$172.50	
2-b	Helpers		Per Hour	\$125.00		\$170.00		\$255.00		\$157.50	
2-c	Laborers		Per Hour	\$120.00		\$170.00		\$255.00		\$142.50	
3	Material Cost Mark Up or Discount - Price Multiplier			0.4		1.50%		10%		15%	
Roof Material and Supplies											
Item No	Description		Units	Price		Price		Price		Price	
Penetrations											
1	Fill Pitch Pans		Each	\$350.00		\$50.00		\$483.00		\$150.00	
2	Lead Boot		Each	\$350.00		\$45.00		\$673.00		\$175.00	
3	Vent Flashing		Each	\$350.00		\$45.00		\$673.00		\$175.00	
Wood Nailers											
4	6"		One Linear Foot	\$5.00		\$8.50		\$9.00		\$7.00	
5	8"		One Linear Foot	\$6.00		\$9.50		\$10.00		\$8.00	
6	10"		One Linear Foot	\$7.00		\$12.50		\$12.00		\$9.00	
7	12"		One Linear Foot	\$8.00		\$15.50		\$14.00		\$10.00	
Shingles											
8	20yr		One Square Foot	\$3.00		\$1.50		\$38.00		\$3.25	
9	25yr		One Square Foot	\$3.50		\$2.00		\$38.00		\$3.75	
Demolition and Disposal											
10	1 Layer		One Square Foot	\$6.00		\$6.00		\$2.00		\$1.50	
11	2 Layers		One Square Foot	\$12.00		\$8.00		\$4.00		\$2.00	
12	3 Layers		One Square Foot	\$18.00		\$10.00		\$6.00		\$2.50	
13	4 Layers		One Square Foot	\$24.00		\$12.00		\$8.00		\$3.00	
Coatings/Re-Surfacing											
14	Latex		One Square Foot	\$3.50		\$6.00		\$39.00		\$8.00	
15	Urethane		One Square Foot	\$5.00		\$8.50		\$40.00		\$8.00	
16	Acrylic		One Square Foot	\$3.50		\$5.50		\$39.00		\$8.00	
17	Aluminize		One Square Foot	\$3.50		\$3.50		\$39.00		\$7.00	
18	Asphalt		One Square Foot	\$4.00		\$4.50		\$39.00		\$7.00	
Flashing											
19	Base Flashings		One Square Foot	\$35.00		\$5.00		\$38.00		\$10.00	
20	4" Metal Flashings		One Linear Foot	\$6.00		\$5.50		\$22.00		\$20.00	
21	Counter Flashings		One Linear Foot	\$6.00		\$5.00		\$22.00		\$20.00	
22	Cement Flashings		One Square Foot	\$10.00		\$4.50		\$35.00		\$10.00	
23	Drain Inserts Bowls 4"		Each	\$800.00		\$350.00		\$650.00		\$800.00	
24	Sheet Metal Coping Cover		One Linear Foot	\$15.00		\$10.00		\$27.00		\$35.00	
Total Amount				\$2,214.00		\$633.50		\$2,960.00		\$1,483.00	
Project A											
Item No	Description	Quantity	Units	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Metal Roof											
1	Panels 14"-16" O.C.X30' (as marked on drawing)	190	LF	\$8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,090.00
2	Gutter L.F.	190	LF	\$14.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,615.00	\$31.00	\$5,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00
3	Downspouts-55.4" 14 ea x12'	17	EA	\$168.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$266.00	\$4,522.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00
4	Ridge Cover-160x 12" (6" on each side)	190	Li. Ft	\$8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$82.00	\$15,580.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,565.00
5	Flat Perimeter Trim-14"	300	Int.	\$8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00
6	Counter flashing and Flashing	110	Int.	\$6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 495.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00
7	Metal Roof flashing boot @ plumbing penetrations	3	EA	\$80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
Modified Bitumen Roof											
8	Insulation-1.5" thick 4'x 8 ft	1,000	Sq.ft	1.11	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 870.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,040.00
9	Vents Lead Boots-	4	Ea	\$120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$673.00	\$2,692.00	\$ 51.49	\$ 205.96
10	Coverboard 1/2"- 5 squares	500	D	1.45	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 630.00
11	Heat Stack-12"	3	Ea	\$80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$804.00	\$2,412.00	\$ 117.69	\$ 353.07
12	Power Vent-2'x 2'	3	Ea	\$280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$ 323.64	\$ 970.92
13	Pitch Pocket-4"x 4"	3	Ea	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$804.00	\$2,412.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
14	Insulation Fasteners and Plates-1 ,000 ea per box	1	Bx	\$1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$762.00	\$762.00	\$ 725.23	\$ 725.23
15	Tapered Insulation Curbs-12 square ft x (v slope)	12	Sq. ft	\$18.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$374.00	\$4,488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00
16	Tapered Insulation at Scupper-28 sq ft x (1/4" slope)	28	Sq. ft	\$18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 56.00	\$374.00	\$10,472.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112.00
17	Adhesive Cold Applied Field	50	Pails	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$902.00	\$45,100.00	\$ 154.47	\$ 7,723.50
18	Adhesive Cold Applied Flashing	12	Pails	\$165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$908.00	\$10,896.00	\$ 154.47	\$ 1,853.64
19	Cant Strip 160 L.F.	160	In. ft	0.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 240.00	\$73.00	\$11,680.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 108.80
20	Roof Cement	10	Gal	\$95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$908.00	\$9,080.00	\$ 27.96	\$ 279.60
21	Hot Asphalt	0.5	tons	\$1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$950.00	\$475.00	\$ 1,250.40	\$ 625.20
22	Cold modified Asphalt Cement	3	Pails	\$95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$908.00	\$2,724.00	\$ 154.47	\$ 463.41
23	Counter flashing 220X6"	220	Int.	\$6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$76.00	\$16,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00
24	Modified Bitumen Rolls 33" x 36 inches Granular 180 mil	10	rolls	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$528.00	\$5,288.00	\$ 117.69	\$ 1,176.90
25	Drain Inserts	15	ea	\$525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 338.35	\$ 5,075.25
26	Drain Covers	5	ea	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$258.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 110.33	\$ 551.65
Equipment											
27	Crane- up to 150'	1	day	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 1,766.00
28	Dumpsters- 30cu.yd	5	days	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 2,705.00
Laborer											
29	Flat Roof Labor- "MIS"	160	HR	\$75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$358.00	\$57,280.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00
30	Steep Roof Labor- "Metal"	80	HR	\$75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$358.00	\$28,640.00	\$ 40.53	\$ 3,242.40
Warranty											
31	10 year ND, Labor and Material continuous- Please indicate if the warranty is included in the price, if it not included please. provide a price		Per Linear Ft		\$ 1,500.00	Included in price	\$0.00		\$ 1,000.00	Included in price	\$676.00
32	TOTAL COST PROJECT A				\$69,203.00		\$48,787.00		\$302,115.00		\$48,697.53
Project B											
Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Metal Roof											
1	Panels 14"-16" O.C.X30' (as marked on drawing)	290	LF	\$8.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$11.00	\$3,190.00
2	Gutter L.F.	260	In.Ft	\$14.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$31.00	\$8,060.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00
3	Downspouts-55.4" 14 ea x12'	14	EA	\$168.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$266.00	\$3,724.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
4	Ridge Cover-160x 12" (6" on each side)	160	In.Ft	\$8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$82.00	\$13,120.00	\$13.50	\$2,160.00
5	Flat Perimeter Trim-14"	300	Int.	\$6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00
6	Counter flashing and Flashing	110	Int.	\$6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 495.00	\$65.00	\$2,150.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
Modified Bitumen Roof											
7	Insulation-1.5" thick 4'x 8 ft	2,000	Sq.ft	1.11	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 1,740.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$1.04	\$2,080.00
8	Vents Lead Boots-	5	EA	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$673.00	\$3,365.00	\$51.49	\$257.45
9	Coverboard 1/2"- 20 squares	2,000	Sq.ft	1.45	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.26	\$2,520.00
10	Heat Stack-12"	1	EA	\$80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$804.00	\$804.00	\$117.69	\$117.69
11	Power Vent-2'x 2'	1	EA	\$280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$323.64	\$323.64
12	Pitch Pocket-4"x 4"	1	EA	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$804.00	\$804.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
13	Insulation Fasteners and Plates-1 ,000 ea per box	3	Bx	\$1,392.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$762.00	\$2,286.00	\$725.23	\$2,175.69
14	Tapered Insulation Curbs-12 square ft x (v slope)	12	Sq. ft	\$18.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$374.00	\$4,488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00
15	Tapered Insulation at Scupper-28 sq ft x (1/4" slope)	28	Sq. ft	\$18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 56.00	\$374.00	\$10,472.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112.00
16	Adhesive Cold Applied Field	50	Pails	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$902.00	\$45,100.00	\$154.47	\$7,723.50
17	Adhesive Cold Applied Flashing	12	Pails	\$165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$908.00	\$10,896.00	\$154.47	\$1,853.64
18	Cant Strip 160 L.F.	160	In. ft	0.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 240.00	\$73.00	\$11,680.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 108.80
19	Roof Cement	15	Gal	\$95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$908.00	\$13,620.00	\$27.96	\$419.40

NON RESPONSIVE VENDORS AND OTHER INFORMATION

Bid # 22ITB134621K-JAJ				OPENING DATE:				11/2/2022			
Roof Maintenance, Repair and Replacement Services Countywide											
				CONTACT		CONTACT		CONTACT		CONTACT	
				VENDOR CODE		VENDOR CODE		VENDOR CODE		VENDOR CODE	
				VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Ben Hill Roofing and Siding Co, Inc.		Ideal Building Solutions, LLC		Porter Roofing Contractor's Inc.		RYCARS Construction, LLC	
				ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
				13331 Veterans Memorial Hwy Douglasville, GA 30134		6753 Jones Mill Court, Suite F Norcross, GA 30092		9057 Manchester Highway Morrison, TN 37357		3450 Buffington Center, Suite B Atlanta, GA 30349	
				TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE	
				(770) 949-7663		(770) 451-7183		(931)668-2298		(404) 209-9991	
				CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:	
				Patty L. Webb		Michael Finney		Eric Cason		Ryan E. Burks	
Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount	
20	Hot Asphalt	0.5	ton	\$1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$950.00	\$475.00	\$1,250.40	\$625.20
21	Cold modified Asphalt Cement	3	Pails	\$95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$908.00	\$2,724.00	\$154.47	\$463.41
22	Counter flashing 220X6"	220	Int.	\$6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$76.00	\$16,720.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00
23	Modified Bitumen Rolls 33" x 36 inches Granular 180 mil	20	rolls	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$528.00	\$10,560.00	\$117.69	\$2,353.80
Equipment											
24	Crane- up to 150'	1	Day	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,766.00	\$1,766.00
25	Dumpsters- 30cu.yd	20	Days	\$700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$541.00	\$10,820.00
Labor											
26	Flat Roof Labor "MIS"	240	HR	\$75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$358.00	\$85,920.00	\$29.00	\$6,960.00
27	Steep Roof Labor- "Metal"	16	HR	\$75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$358.00	\$5,728.00	\$40.53	\$648.48
Warranty											
28	10 year ND, Labor and Material continuous- Please indicate if the warranty is included in the price, if it not included please, provide a price				\$ 1,500.00	Included in price		Included in price	\$ 1,000.00	Included in price	\$676.00
29	TOTAL COST PROJECT B			\$79,568.00		\$51,774.00		\$329,856.00		\$56,122.70	
Project C											
Item No	Description	Quantity	Units	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Metal Roof											
1	Total Perimeter-	5000	LF	\$2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Square feet of parapet wall-750 sq. ft.	750	Sq. ft	\$2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00	\$1.26	\$945.00
3	Sq. ft. of curbs-196 sq. ft.	240	Sq. ft	\$2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.26	\$302.40
4	3" Iso insulation board	4400	Sq. ft	\$2.22	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,700.00	\$3.50	\$15,400.00	\$2.08	\$9,152.00
5	6" insulation fasteners-2 boxes each 1000 each	2	Boxes	\$924.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$762.00	\$1,524.00	\$551.65	\$1,103.30
6	Plywood Sheathing	850	Sq. ft	\$2.25	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$4.60	\$3,910.00	\$1.38	\$1,173.00
7	3" steel plates-2 boxes each 1000 each	2	Boxes	\$318.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$404.00	\$808.00	\$367.77	\$735.54
	Crickets-(1/4" fall per ft.)	250	Sq. ft	\$18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$374.00	\$93,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
8	Cricket fasteners-1 box, 500 each	1	Box	\$924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$551.65	\$551.65
9	Cricket insulation plates-1 box, 500 each	1	Box	\$318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 188.00	\$404.00	\$404.00	\$367.77	\$367.77
10	Power Vent-2'x 2'	1	EA	\$280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$323.64	\$323.64
11	Pitch Pocket- 4" x 4"	1	EA	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$804.00	\$804.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
12	Insulation Fasteners and Plates-1 ,000 ea per box	3	BX	\$1,392.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$762.00	\$2,286.00	\$725.23	\$725.23
13	Bonding Adhesive	25	Pails	\$353.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$279.50	\$6,987.50
14	9" rollers	30	EA	\$6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$7.36	\$220.80
15	9" frames	10	EA	\$6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$6.99	\$69.90
16	Roller poles (sticks)	10	EA	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$11.04	\$110.40
17	Brushes 4"	50	EA	\$3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$13.98	\$699.00
18	Rags Box of 50	6	Boxes	\$65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$66.20	\$397.20
19	Seam Cleaner	1	Pail	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$47.08	\$47.08
20	Cut edge treatment	2	Gal	\$65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$37.22	\$74.44
21	45 mil TPO	4825	Sq. ft	\$1.02	\$ 4,921.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,101.25	\$2.20	\$10,615.00	\$0.96	\$4,632.00
22	60 ml PVC	4825	Sq. ft	\$2.64	\$ 12,738.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,307.50	\$3.36	\$16,212.00	\$2.14	\$10,325.50
23	Modified Underlayment (peel & stick)	5000	Sq. ft	\$1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.89	\$4,450.00
24	Nails	8	Boxes	\$89.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$73.56	\$588.48
25	Shingles	5000	Sq. ft	\$1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$38.00	\$190,000.00	\$1.46	\$7,300.00
26	Nails	8	Boxes	\$89.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$80.91	\$647.28
27	Ridge vent	140	Int.	\$5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$37.00	\$5,180.00	\$14.72	\$2,060.80
Penetrations (Flat and Slip Slope)											
28	Vent pipes	9	EA	\$60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$673.00	\$6,057.00	\$18.39	\$165.51
29	Pitch pans	10	EA	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$804.00	\$8,040.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
30	Scuppers	8	EA	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
31	Bonding adhesive	4	Pails	\$353.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$279.50	\$1,118.00
32	24X50 unsupported	3	EA	\$365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$662.00	\$1,986.00
33	Cut edge sealant	4	Gal	\$65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$37.22	\$148.88
34	Termination bar 250	250	In. ft	\$1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.02	\$755.00
35	T bar fasteners	1	Boxes	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$36.78	\$36.78
36	Water stop	50	Tubes	\$8.30	\$ 415.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$11.77	\$588.50
37	NP-1 sealant	25	Tubes	\$8.30	\$ 207.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$10.30	\$257.50
38	Drip edge metal 4'	725	Int.	\$5.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$300.00	\$217,500.00	\$7.36	\$5,336.00
39	Drip edge fasteners	1	Boxes	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$85.33	\$85.33
40	Coping 18' Wide X 3" face	380	Int.	\$14.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$300.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,560.00
Equipment											
41	Crane- up to 150'	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 1,766.00
42	Dumpsters- 30cu.yd	10	EA	\$700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 5,410.00
Labor											
40	Flat roof TPO labor	160	HR	\$75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$358.00	\$57,280.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00
41	Shingle labor	400	HR	\$75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$358.00	\$143,200.00	\$ 20.06	\$ 8,024.00
42	TOTAL COST PROJECT C			\$151,960.50		\$100,696.75		\$1,117,907.00		\$93,987.87	
TOTAL COST											
Project A				Total Cost		\$69,203.00		\$48,787.00		\$302,115.00	
Project B				Total Cost		\$79,568.00		\$51,774.00		\$329,856.00	
Project C				Total Cost		\$151,960.50		\$100,696.75		\$93,987.87	
GRAND TOTAL (A+ B + C)				\$300,731.50		\$201,257.75		\$1,749,878.00		\$198,808.10	
NO RESPONSE:											
4 CONTACT: James A. Jones, APA, K Team											

NON RESPONSIVE VENDORS AND OTH